%ﬁ | Case Summary

BriTisH
CoLumMBIA

Case File #: 201704257 Opened Date: 2017-06-20 08:27 AM

Category: CO SERVICE Discovery Date: 2017-05-28

Type: WILDLIFE Closed Date: 2017-08-10 09:21 AM

Status: Closed Admin Org Unit: FRASER NORTH ZONE

Opened By: GUERCIO, ANNA Source: MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT

Lead Investigator: DEBRUIN, CLAYTON Source Ref#: ERS 17-1211

Lead Investigator's Phone: Other Source Agency:

Major Case: No Transferred to Agency:

Paper File Created: No Other Transferred Agency:

Electronic Case File: No Joint Investigation: No

Investigation Review No Transferred Agency

Process: Contact:

Investigation Review Lead Agency: MINISTRY OF

Date: ENVIRONMENT

Investigation Start Date: 2017-05-28 Joint Agency: MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT

Joint Agency Contact: Joint Agency Phone:

Other Joint Agency: Joint Agency Case No:

Case Description: s.22 FEEDING BEARS DAILY IN THE MORNINGS ON HER PORCH.

SHE IS LEAVING OUT DOG AND CAT FOOD DESPITE THE FACT

SHE HAS NOT PETS AND HAS BIRD FEEDERS. ONCE THE BEAR EATS, S.22
s.22 USES AIR HORN TO SCARE IT OFF. CALLER ADVISED THIS HAS
BEEN ONGOING FOR SEVERAL YEARS AND SHE HAS REPORTED SEVERAL
TIMES OVER THE YEARS.

Members
‘Nam

“DEBRUIN. CLAYTON 5017-0620 2027-06-18
GUERCIO, ANNA 2017-06-20 2027-06-18

Parties Involved:
Na
5.22

COMPLAINAN_. T T A

T ' NORTH VANCOUVER BC
CAN
UNKNOWN, SUBJECT OF
NORTH COMPLAINT
VANCOUVER
WILDLIFE
Sit_e__S_: : _ _ _
ste siteType  Description
1. 2-8: FRASER NORTH ZONE .22 -N VANCOUVER
Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 1 of 2
User ID: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709 Report ID; CORS-001

Environment: PROD
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Date = Name : g 2ol _ _
2017-07-06 HUNTER TODD FILE REVIEWED. SOME ACTION REQUIRED TO FURTHER THE FILE.
126914

Continuat

CO DEBRUIN attended address of SOC. Fire truck and ambulance
were outside of residence in tight cul de sac. CO DEBRUIN waited
approx 15 mintues. CO DEBRUIN determined that it was not
appropriate time to inspect for attractant issues. CO DEBRUIN
reviewed WARP map and found minimal PWOR as of lately in
immeditae area.

2017-08-10 08:56 DEBRUIN, CLAYTON

| | NFAR at this time.
2017-07-13 18:48 DEBRUIN, CLAYTON  CO DEBRUIN reviewed file and deciphered the following:

- Potential violation under Wildlife Act section 33.1 (2) attract
dangerous wildlife to land or premises

CO DEBRUIN decided fo-address the complaint by way of:

- site attendance at next availability

Attachments:
1 ERS iJPDATE | No | ERS 17-1211 UF'DATE GUERC_IO, ANNA 2017-06-20
2 ERS No ERPSDI:7-121 1.PDF GUERCIQ, ANNA 2017-06-20

Speéiés:

Est. incident Date 2017-05-28 12:00 Party: UNKNOWN, NORTH
VANCOUVER WILDLIFE

Site: 1. 2-8: FRASER NORTH ZONE; Party Address:

s.22 N
VANCOUVER

Type:  UNSOLVED

Comments _ 'SEE CONTINUATION REPORT
Vehicles:
Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 2 of 2
User ID: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709 Report ID: CORS-001

Environment: PRCD
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sk Case Summary

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

‘Case File #: 201603218 Opened Date: 2016-06-02 10:26 AM

Category: CO SERVICE Discovery Date: 2016-05-11

Type: WILDLIFE Closed Date: 2016-06-02 10:34 AM

Status: Closed Admin Org Unit: SEA-TO-SKY ZONE

Opened By: DEROQUIN, HARRIET : Source: OBSERVE, RECORD AND
16578 REPORT PROGRAM

Lead Investigator: POPJES, KENT Source Ref#: ERS 16-0783

Lead Investigator's Phone: Other Source Agency:

Major Case: No Transferred to Agency:

Paper File Created: No Other Transferred Agency:

Electronic Case File: Joint Investigation: No

Investigation Review No Transferred Agency

Process: Contact: _

Investigation Review Lead Agency: MINISTRY OF

Date: _ ENVIRONMENT

Investigation Start Date:  2016-05-11 Joint Agency: MINISTRY OF

ENVIRONMENT

Joint Agency Contact: Joint Agency Phone:

Other Joint Agency: Joint Agency Case No::

Case Description: C.0. POPJES: ERS 16-0783 - FEEDING WILDLIFE - WLA 33.1(1)(A) - SUSPECT:
s.22 -UNSOLVED

OFFENCE DETAILS: CALLER WANTED TO REPORT THAT THESE PEOPLE KEEP
PUTTING OUT DOG FOOD FOR THE RACOONS, WHEN THE BB COME AROUND
THEY FEED THEM APPLES

Members

POPJES, KENT 2016-06-02 2026-05-31
DEROUIN, HARRIET : 2016-06-02 2026-05-31

16578

Parties Involved:

5.22 SUBJECT OF

S.
COMPLAINT s?22____  ,WEST
\é’é\NCOUVER, BC s.22
S.

Slte e S.te'[ype Descnptmn e ey

1. 2-8: SEA-TO-SKY ZONE $.22 " WEST VANCOUVER
Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 1 of 2
User ID: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709 Report ID: CORS-001

Environment: PROD
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OB &t e b i vt b S e i S

2016-05-11  13:33 POPJES, KENT 2016-05-31 1400 CO POPJES attended as.22
and spoke with a male who identified himself ass.22
.22 | stated the following:
-he had been living in the home fo .22
-he was concerned for the bears as they were hungry
-he was mad at his neighbors for leaving garbage out the day
before pick-up which bears have accessed
-bears had accessed his bird feeder in the past
-he felt the COS should plant fruit trees high on the mountain to
feed the bears

CO POPJES advisecS.22 that leaving aftractants out for bears
and/or feeding bears is an offence. CO offered a‘ bear aware’
brochure tcs.22 he declined. CO advised a ticket could be issued
to any resident leaving garbage out the day priorto pick-up and
encourageds.22 to cali in violations. .22 had a lot to say and it
appeared he was very concemed for the ' hungry’ bears. Very
difficult residence to monitor for intentional feeding of bears.
Further follow up if additional complaints received.

dBy

1 ERS 16-0783 No ERS 16-0783.PDF DEROUIN, HARRIET :  2016-06-02
16578

Species:
Est. Incident Date 2016-05-11 13:33 Party: 5.22
Site: 1.2-8; SEA-TO-SKY ZONE;s.22 Party Address:
$.22 “WEST $22.____...,WEST
VANCOUVER VANCOUVER, BC s.22

CAN

Enforcement

UNSOLVED

Comments:
Date Printed; 2018/10/10 —
= mop Report ID;: CORS-001

Environment: PROD
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@35 Case Summary

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Case File #: 201602743 Opened Date: 2016-05-17 03:21 PM

Category: CO SERVICE Discovery Date: 2016-05-11
Type: WILDLIFE Closed Date: 2016-05-17 03:29 PM

Status: Closed Admin Org Unit: SEA-TO-SKY ZONE

Opened By: DEROUIN, HARRIET : Source: OBSERVE, RECORD AND
16578 REPORT PROGRAM

Lead Investigator: POPJES, KENT Source Ref #: ERS 16-0783
Lead Investigator's Phone: Other Source Agency:

Major Case: No Transferred to Agency:

Paper File Created: Yes Other Transferred Agency:

Electronic Case File: Joint Investigation: No
Investigation Review No Transferred Agency

Process: Contact: _
Investigation Review Lead Agency: MINISTRY OF
Date: ENVIRONMENT

Investigation Start Date:  2016-05-11 Joint Agency: MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT

Joint Agency Contact: Joint Agency Phone:
Other Joint Agency: Joint Agency Case No:
Case Description: C.0. POPJES: ERS 16-0783 - FEEDING WILDLIFE - WLA 33.1 (1) (A) - SUSPECT
' s.22

Members: = AT TR T _ e 5 s 3 Bt B P
Name ~ PhoneNumber StartDate ~ EndDate
POPJES, KENT . 2016-05-17 2026-05-15

DERQUIN, HARRIET : 2018-05-17 2026-05-15

16578

Parties Involved: = . . ) o L d
Name ~ DOB ~ Role  Natureoflnvolvement PhoneNo.  Address
okt R e B .

COMPLAINT WEST VANCOUVER, BC
5.22 CAN

Sites:

T i S SR ~ SiteType ~ Description

1. 2-8; SEA-TO-SKY ZONE - 5.22 WEST VANCOUVER

Nofes: . S, ool
Datt  Name  Comments

Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 10of2
User ID: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709 Report ID: CORS-001
Environment; PROD
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Continuation Report:
ke 7

2016-05-11  13:33 POPJES, KENT CO WILL DO ADOOR KNOCK NEXT TIME IN AREA

Attachments:

1 ERS 16-0783 No ERS 16-0783.HTM DEROUIN, HARRIET : 2016-05-17
16578

Species:

Est. Incident Date 2016-05-11 13:33 Party:

Site: 1. 2-8: SEA-TO-SKY ZONES.22  Party Address: - _
s.22 WEST WEST VANCOUVER, BC

VANCOUVER 5.22 CAN

s.22

"~ EndDate:2016-05-
EXT TIME IN AREA.

Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 2 of 2
User ID: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709 Report ID: CORS-001
Environment: PROD
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é%f,i Case Summary

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Case File #: 201404243

Category: CO SERVICE
Type: WILDLIFE
Status: Closed

Opened By: Shagl

Lead Investigator: GRAVEL, SIMON
Lead Investigator's Phone:

Major Case: No

Paper File Created: Yes

Electronic Case File:

Investigation Review No

Process:

Investigation Review

Date:

Investigation Start Date: 2014-07-15

Joint Agency Contact:

Other Joint Agency:
Case Description:

DEROUIN, HARRIET :

Opened Date: 2014-07-15 02:42 PM

Discovery Date: 2014-07-15

Closed Date: 2014-12-30 02:05 PM

Admin Org Unit: SEA-TO-SKY ZONE

Source: OBSERVE, RECORD AND
REPORT PROGRAM

Source Ref #: ERS 14-1565

Other Source Agency:

Transferred to Agency:

Other Transferred Agency:

Joint Investigation: No

Transferred Agency

Contact:

Lead Agency: MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT

Joint Agency: MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT

Joint Agency Phone:
Joint Agency Case No:

ERS 14-1565 - WILDLIFE ACT 33.1(1) - SUSPECT UNKNOWN - WEST
VANCOUVER/SQUAMISH

GRAVEL, SIVON "” 2014-07-15 5024-07-12
DEROUIN, HARRIET : 2014-07-15 2024-07-12

16578

om -

Nature of Invoivemen

Add

525 UNKNOWN

SUBJECTOF BUNS DUMPED FOR

VIOLATION ADDRESS:

COMPLAINT WILDLIFE FEED BETWEEN s.22
.22
WEST VANCOUVER, BC
_ CAN
§.22 COMPLAINAN REPORTED BUNS NOT GIVEN, WEST
T BEING DUMPED FOR VANCOUVER, BC CAN
WILDLIFE FEED
Sites:
ste  sSiteType  Description
1, 2-8; SEA-TO-SKY ZONE BETWEEN s.22 . WEST
VANCOUVER
Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 1 of 2

User|D: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709
Environment: PROD

Report ID: CORS-001
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Notes: .-

2014-12-30 GRAVEL SlMON UPDATE CR AND CLOSED FILE
2014-12-18 BUSINK, PETER : 22897 SGT REVIEWED. REQUESTED OFFICER MOVE FILE FORWARD AND

UPDATE.

2014-10-07 BUSINK, PETER : 22897 SGT REVIEWED.

2014-08-19 BUSINK, PETER : 22897 SGT REVIEWED. REQUESTED OFFICER MOVE FILE FORWARD AND
UPDATE. DD 2014-09-08

Continuatlon Report

Date  Tim me e _

2014- 12 30 13:00 GRAVEL, SIMON NO OFFENCE COULD BE FOUND AT THE DESCR!BED
LOCATION. COS WILL MONITOR THE SITE NEXT SEASON.

2014-09-25 12:22 GRAVEL, SIMON CO Gravel reviewed file that was neglected due to other priority.

Gravel is planning to visit location and set a camera.

Attachments “igde E R

Attach# Description : g Aﬁ-‘l‘?hed BY achea e

1 ERS 14-1565 No ERS 14-1565.HTM DEROUIN HARRIET : 2014-07 15
16578

Species:

Est. Incident Date 2014-07-15 10:00 Party: 5238, UNKNOWN

Site: 1. 2-8; SEA-TO-SKY ZONE; Party Address: VIOLATION ADDRESS:
BETWEEN<.?22_ . . ._ BETWEENS.22
$.22 ~WEST s.22 WEST

VANCOUVER VANCOUVER, BC CAN

tl -'UNFOUNDED
.Lf-NO:EV!DENCE FOUND AT THE SlTE

Date Printed: 2018/10/10 Page 2 of 2
User ID: SMITH, MURRAY : 15709 Report ID: CORS-001

Environment: PROD
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ERS 14-1565 Page 1 of 2

< Back to Search

Enforcement Routing Sheet #14-1565

Complaint Received By: IAN (Operations 1 ECC) Date / Time received:
_ 2014-07-15 10:00

Area: WEST VANCOUVER - SQUAMISH - SOUTH COAST REGION COORS OR#:
CALLER INFORMATION

Caller Name: s.22

Mail / Street WEST VANCOUVER RANGER

Address:

City: WEST VANCOUVER, BC

Postal Code:

Referred By:

Contact Numbers
Cellular s.22

VIOLATION DETAILS _

Violation Date: 07/14/2014 Violation Time: ongoing Violation in Progress? No

Violation Type: WILDLIFE

Offense Witnessed:

Buns dumped for wildlife feed.

Offense Location:

Betweens.22

Offense Details:

The caller advised she attended this location yesterday and saw the buns dumped, she has photos if COS wants to see them.
One of the neighbours suspects someone local to this area is dumping the buns, there were at least 50 of them yesterday.
The ranger advised she will patro! this area daily and she has heard the buns have appeared here several times over the
year.

IDESCRIPTION

Name (if unknown

known)

Description  [|Sex Race Height [[Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses ||Smoker

|[Build Complexion Distinguishing Features
|Clothin
==

hitps://wildlifel.embe.gov.bc.ca/ECCLog_FY1415/COSIncident.nsf/WildlifeSearchPreswoe2018:94464 of 16 Page



ERS 14-1565 Page 2 of 2

Vehicle i [
Weapons
Other Details
[lSex |[Race Height |[Weight
[Eyes |Hair Glasses ||Smoker
[Buila |[complexion |[Distinguishing Features
———————————1
W
known)
Description  ||Sex [[Race Height Weight
[Eyes [[Hair Glasses Smoker
Build [[Complexion Distinguishing Features
[ 1
[——
Description  ||Sex Race Height Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
{Build Complexion Distinguishing Features
i |
e —————
Name (if
known)
Description  [Sex Race |[Height Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
Build Complexion Distinguishing Features
Iglothing
Eehicle
Eeapons
|Other Details
Notification:
2014-07-15 10:04 Email to: Sea-to-Sky [SQUAMISH] s.17 Sent froms.17

https:/S-17 /ECCLog_FY1415/COSIncident.nsf/WildlifeSearchPred!OE-801§-3816370 of 16 Page



ERS 16-0783 Page 1 of 2

<! Back to Search

Enforcement Routing Sheet #16-0783

Complaint Received By: MIKE (Operations 8 ECC) Date / Time received:
- ' 2016-05-11 13:33
Area: WEST VANCOUVER - SQUAMISH - SOUTH COAST REGION COORS OR#:
CALLER INFORMATION
Caller Name: ANONYMOUS
Mail / Street ANONYMOUS
Address:
City: WEST VANCOUVER
Postal Code:
Referred By:
Contact Numbers
anonymous

VIOLATION DETAILS

Violation Date: 05/11/2016 Violation Time: Violation in Progress? No

Violation Type: WILDLIFE

Offense Witnessed:

feeding wildlife

Offense Location:
5.22

Offense Details:

Caller wanted to report that these people keep putting out dog food for the racoons. When the BB come around they feed

them apples

[DESCRIPTION
Name (if
known)
Description  [|Sex [[Race Height |[weight
Eyes |[Hair Glasses {[Smoker
|Build |[IComplexion Distinguishing Features
Clothing
Vehicle
. Weapons .

https:rs'17 'ECCLog_FY1617/COSIncident.nsf/WildlifeSearchPremoe- 241884621 of 16 Page




ERS 16-0783 Page 2 of 2

I|0thar Details |
[[Sex Race |[Height |[Weight
(Eyes Hair |Glasses |iSmoker
[Build Complexion |[Distinguishing Features
Name (if
known)
|Description Sex Race Height Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
Build Complexion Distinguishing Features
[Description  |[Sex [[Race |[Height Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
Build Complexion : Distinguishing Features
Name (if
known)

Description  [[Sex |Race Height [Weight
[Eyes |[Hair Glasses |[Smoker
{Build |[Complexion Distinguishing Features
|Clnthlng

|Vel1icle
|WeaE ons
|0ther' Details

Notification:
2016-05-11 13:57 Email to: Sea-to-Sky [SQUAMISHS-17 Sent from S-17

https:/,S-17 /ECCLog_FY1617/COSIncident.nsf/WildlifeSearchPredOE-20188p(6p)2 of 16 Page



ERS 17-1211 Page 1 of 2

<! Back to Search

Enforcement Routing Sheet #17-1211

Complaint Received By: RICK (Operations 8 ECC) Date / Time received:
_ _ 2017-05-29 13:07
Area: NORTH VANCOUVER - NORTH VANCOUVER - SOUTH COAST COORS OR#:
REGION .
CALLER INFORMATION
Caller Name: 5.22
Mail / Street
Address: _
City: NORTH VANCOUVER, BC
Postal Code:
Referred By:

Contact Numbers
Residence s.22

VIOLATION DETAILS

Violation Date: 05/29/2017 Violation Time: Violation in Progress? No
Violation Type: WILDLIFE.

Offense Witnessed:

Feeding dangerous wildlife

Offense Location:

5.22

Offense Detfails:

COM reports g 22 Is feeding bears daily in the mornings on her porch. She is leaving out dog and cat food despite the
fact she has not pets and has bird feeders. Once the bear eats c 29 _ uses air horn to scare it off. Caller advised this

has been ongoing for several years and she has reported several times over the years.
1310 Briefed CO Debruin

[[DESCRIPTION

"Name (if

known)

Description  |[Sex [IRace Height Weight
Eyes [Hair Glasses Smoker
|{Build |Complexion Distinguishing Features

https: $-17 JECCLog_FY1718/COSIncident.nsf/WildlifeSearchPromoe-205%3 5313 of 16 Page



ERS 17-1211 Page 2 of 2

-lothing
|!ehicl'e
[Other Details

[Sex [[Race [[Height Weight
[Eyes Hair |[Glasses Smoker
[Build Complexion |[Distinguishing Features

Name (if
|known)

Description Sex Race Height Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
Build Complexion |IDistinguishing Features

]

S

MYM—

lDescription |Sex Race Height Weight
[Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
'IBuiId Complexion Distinguishing Features

|Name (if
known) _
' Description  [[Sex Race Height Weight
Eyes Hair Glasses Smoker
i[Build Complexion Distinguishing Features
Clothing

Vehicle |

Weapons
Other Details |

Notification:
2017-05-29 13:10 Email to: Fraser North [MAPLE RIDGE, NORTH VANCOUVER]S.17 Sent

froms.17

https:S-17 /ECCLog_FY1718/COSIncident.nst/WildlifeSearchPreOE-2018:8616274 of 16 Page



ERS 17-1211

<} Back to Search o‘ﬁ‘ Main chident"

Page 1 of 1

Enforcement Routing Sheet #17-1211 Update #1

Complaint Received By: JIM (Operations 8 ECC) Originally logged:
2017-05-28 13:07

Area; NORTH VANCOUVER - NORTH VANCOUVER -  COORS OR#: Update logged:

SOUTH COAST REGION 2017-06-01 20:38

CALLER INFORMATION

Caller Name: s.22

Mail / Street

‘Address:

City: NORTH VANCOUVER, BC

Postal Code:

Referred By:

Contact Numbers
Residence 5.22

VIOLATION DETAILS
Violation Type: WILDLIFE

Offense | ncatinn:

s.22

Offense Details:
Caller advised that the bear has been at the neighbours pretty much every day since she last called in,

Caller stated that the neighbour NEEDS to be fined as this is an ongoing issue

Notification:
2017-06-01 20:41 Email to: Fraser North [MAPLE RIDGE, NORTH VANCOUVER s.17
froms.17 '

https:/s.17 /ECCLog_FY1718/COSIncident.nsf/WildlifeSearchPreqoE-2048831641% of 16 Page
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